## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1254

Page 1, line 12, after "<u>individual</u>" insert "<u>3. "Pre-pubertal" means an individual</u> who has not yet entered puberty, the period during which secondary sex characteristics start to develop."

Page 1, line 13, replace "3." With "4."

Page 1, line 22, after "mastectomy;" insert "c. Prescribe any hormone treatment unless the minor has received a mental health evaluation and parental or guardian consent."

Page 2, line 1, insert "2. Except as provided in Section 12.1-36.1-03, a health care provider may not engage in any of the following practices for the purposes of changing the sex of a pre-pubertal individual;"

Page 2, line 1, replace "c." with "a."

Page 2, line 2, replace the word "minor's" with "prepubertal's" three times

Page 2, line 3, replace "minor's" with "prepubertal's"

Page 2, line 9, replace "2." with "3."